CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW REAPPOINTING NICOLE VOGT TO THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES, APPOINTING SHARON SU AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES SHOULD A VACANCY OCCUR BEFORE THE ANNUAL RECRUITMENT PROCESS, APPOINTING HANK DEMPSEY TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING COMMISSION, APPOINTING SANDRA SOMMER TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION, AND APPOINTING ROBERT COX AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION SHOULD A VACANCY OCCUR BEFORE THE ANNUAL RECRUITMENT PROCESS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

THAT Nicole Vogt is reappointed to the Library Board of Trustees for the term January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2024.

THAT Sharon Su is appointed as an alternate to the Library Board of Trustees should a vacancy occur before the annual recruitment process.

THAT Hank Dempsey is appointed to the Environmental Planning Commission for the term January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2024.

THAT Sandra Sommer is appointed to the Parks and Recreation Commission for the term January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2024.

THAT Robert Cox is appointed as an alternate to the Parks and Recreation Commission should a vacancy occur before the annual recruitment process.

WW/2/RESO 429-12-08-20r